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Wednesday, May 4, 2022

*dxkk  FINAL ROUND RESULTS ¥

Compulink=StarFrak—
@ JACKPOT .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH I
Champion ...... # 773CCraig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 1 .025 11.666 113.89
=71 U R e # M716Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 11 Silverado 9 -.061 16.111 85.35
#1 Qualifier ...... # 773CCraig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 0.007 114.53
GEAR JAMMER .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH Iiin
Champion ...... # J730 Steven Jaslovsky San Jose 14 Mustang 0 .067 12.424 88.48
{2710 #52 Jose Bolamos Vallejo Infiniti 0 257 13.430 105.51
#1 Qualifier ...... #
#: MOTORCYCLE .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH s
Champion ...... # 735 Joe Sisk Hayward 2008 Suzuki 1 .086 9.339 144.24
2710 #62 Sean Banco American Canyon 3 071 10.675 137.89
#1 Qualifier ...... # 735 Joe Sisk Hayward 2008 Suzuki 0.094 144.03
i COMP ROD........... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... #23 Marty Fermer SF 2019 Tesla 0 103 11.856 108.37
RU e # M727Willie Woo Moraga 84 Vette 0 317 10.450 128.75
#1 Qualifier ...... #
2 SPORT STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 27 Douglas McCay Rodeo 2021 Ford F150 O .063 13.696 89.58
RU e #49 Jorag MaGbanua Vallejo 2019 Honda 0 223 12.830 109.40
#1 Qualifier ...... #
STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH REfffsisssiiiiiin
Champion ...... # 44 Trevin Cholmandelex Napa O3 FordF350 O .100 13.921 93.41
RU i #11  Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park 1967 Barracuda O .057 11.505 111.59
#1 Qualifier ...... # Joe Sharp Qakley 2015 Ram
#: HIGH SCHOOL .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # N725Dean Pinten Vacaville 1994 Vette 0 .080 13.510 87.17
[S7[U R # 278 Jacob Reuser Petaluma 2011 WRX 0 .060 15.317 94.57

#1 Qualifier ...... #



Wednesday Night May 4 2022
JACKPOT Elimination Results

5/MAY/2022
CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

773C JP 1 Craig Merrilees
773H ]JP 4  Bobby Grabrian
M716 )P 9 Mark Scheuer
7150 JP 7 Buzz Zanassi
B105 JP 2 Steve Ball
Single
sasiiiis: ROUND 3 it
773C JP 1 Craig Merrilees
B105 )P 2 Steve Ball
M716 JP 9  Mark Scheuer
Single
EE.EEEEEEEEE FINALS SSSNSEEESENNENENENNEN
773C JP 1 Craig Merrilees
M716 JP 9 Mark Scheuer

12.60 12.638

773H JP 4  Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 .043 111.48
G704 Jp 8  Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro Chev 406 010 11.79 11.867 103.20
B105 JP 2 Steve Ball Napa CA 91 Mustang foul -.004 13.54 13.523 98.46
P739 JP 6 Don Creed Santa Rosa CA 74 Nova Chev foul -.122 11.26 11.300 116.79
7150 JP 7 Buzz Zanassi El Sobrante CA 73 Pinto Ford 440 479 9.70 10.790 102.64
F733 JP 3 Tom Johnson Santa Rosa CA 70 Camaro 16.363 10.26 10.798 93.36
M716 P 9 Mark Scheuer Santa Rosa CA 11 Silverado Chev 383 069 16.43 16.792 82.78
R781 ]JP 5  Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 196 10.22 10.174 121.11
773C Jp 1 Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 076 11.63 11.662 113.78
Single

Windsor CA
Novato CA

Santa Rosa CA
El Sobrante CA

Napa CA

Windsor CA
Napa CA

Santa Rosa CA

Windsor CA
Santa Rosa CA

18 Model 3
14 Mustang GT

11 Silverado
73 Pinto

91 Mustang

18 Model 3
91 Mustang

11 Silverado

18 Model 3
11 Silverado

Tesla
Ford 302

Chev 383
Ford 440

Tesla

Chev 383

Tesla
Chev 383

foul

.025
-061

11.67 11.678
12.65 12.656

16.52 16.683
9.90 9.936
13.51 13.522

11.67 11.659
13.52 13.505

16.52 16.167

11.66 11.66
16.16 16.111




Wednesday Night May 4 2022
GEAR JAMMER Elimination Results

5/MAY/2022

e IIiiiiintinasasesein sttt CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

66 (] o Bryce Randolph Walnut Creek 2009 Mazda 313 14.40 14.820 101.17
14 (] o Nick Bartotomei Willits 2016 Mustand 436 13.10 13.575 107.00
52 @] 0 Jose Bolamos Vallejo Infiniti 210 13.20 13.285 105.41
21 Q) o  Rachel Thurow Santa Rosa 1992 Honda 213 1490 14.837 91.47
58 @) o Kevin Sasser Castro Valley Mini Cooper 405 16.30 16.443 85.28
33 @) o  Scott Fraizer Novato 2017 Abarth 214 15,55 16.110 86.64
22 @] o Carlos Hillson Ross 99 Miata 160 12.20 12.213 107.63
103 GJ 0 George Sellas San Francisco 2015 Porsche .501 13.75 13.604 101.62
85 @] o Frankie Villanuera Napa 2017 Mustang 79 1290 12.944 110.71
75 @] o Albie Schemel Ketchum ID 172 14.00 14.338 99.27
40 @] o Tim Turnipseed Napa 95 Mustang .148 14.40 14.599 95.11
89 @) o Michael Hercules 2007 Mazda foul -010 12.60 12.595 111.87
116 @] o Felipe Gonzalez Napa 2019 Mustang 487 13.35 14.115 101.41
36 @) o Mark Chancey Vacaville 1964 Fury foul -.002 14.50 21.564 47.53
J730 @] o Steven Jaslovsky San Jose 14 Mustang 103 12.06 12.241 87.05
105 @] 0o Noel Nubla Berkeley 2008 Impreza 451 13.80 14.133 94.23
96 (] 0 Jaime Hoenla Livermore 2016 Camaro 1.453 14.00 18.374 76.69
70 Q) o Jaime Hoerta SR Pleasanton 2009 Vette 1.451 13.00 18.162 69.24
s ROUND 2333 i i T e
66 (] o Bryce Randolph Walnut Creek 2009 Mazda .205 14.50 14.835 102.29
22 Q) o Carlos Hillson Ross 99 Miata foul -.040 12.00 12.251 117.97
52 @] 0 Jose Bolamos Vallejo Infiniti 203  13.20 13.196 105.83
40 @] 0 Tim Turnipseed Napa 95 Mustang foul -.028 14.53 14.450 96.20
116 (] o Felipe Gonzalez Napa 2019 Mustang 313 13.35 13.369 111.10
58 @) o Kevin Sasser Castro Valley Mini Cooper 445 16.30 16.181 86.32
J730 @] o Steven Jaslovsky San Jose 14 Mustang 124 12,06 11.953 116.61
85 (] o  Frankie Villanuera Napa 2017 Mustang foul -.035 12,90 12,906 111.30

HHTHEH ROUND 3 EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE:::::'EE'"EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE::E:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::

52 @) 0o Jose Bolamos Vallejo Infiniti 016 13.00 13.348 106.23

66 @J o Bryce Randolph Walnut Creek 2009 Mazda .144 14.70 15.029 100.13

J730 @] o Steven Jaslovsky San Jose 14 Mustang 161 12.06 12.371 75.89

116 @] o Felipe Gonzalez Napa 2019 Mustang 445 13.35 14.044 102.69
s FINALS i

J730 @] o Steven Jaslovsky San Jose 14 Mustang 067 12.06 12.424 88.48




52 @) 0 Jose Bolamos Vallejo Infiniti 257 13.10 13.430 105.51



Wednesday Night May 4 2022
COMP ROD Elimination Results S 5/MAY/2022

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

$3:ROUND 1::

D762 CR o Kevin D Adamo Napa 2003 Vette 103 12.04 12.102 107.88
81 CR o Matt Chavz 249 11.30 11.449 121.74
93 CR o  Anthony Ly Petaluma 2022 Tesla 034 996 10.420 116.51

M763 CR o David Martin Napa 67 Camaro 469 10.36 10.478 124.79
23 CR o Marty Fermer SF 2019 Tesla 725 11.78 11.805 111.44
61 CR o Mark Karlsson Napa 2002 Camaro foul BROKE
50 CR 0o  Tommy Pierson Livermore 2019 Hellcat .240 10.20 10.085 141.27

M760 CR o Brad McNell Cotati 68 Mustang foul -.057 10.95 10.981 117.13

H702 CR o  Christopher Martin Brentwood 2007 Vette 061 10.28 13.499 78.26
79 CR o James Rendon Santa Rosa Charger .504 11.50 18.745 115.69

M727 CR o Willie Woo Moraga 84 Vette .052 10.54 10.535 127.55
77 CR 0o Jose Neva SR 2014 Ferrei foul -.183 11.00 12.100 113.60

G704 JP 0o  Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro Chev 406 .000 11.74 11.914 101.90
107 JP 0 .837 11.50 11.793 125.04

P739 JP o Don Creed Santa Rosa CA 74 Nova Chev 158  11.28 11.311 116.62
106 CR o Raul Rendon Santa Rosa 2015 GTR 307  11.70 11.549 123.17

R781 JP o Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 077 10.16 10.322 105.03
500 CR o David Chader Novato 2018 Truck .839 10.80 10.929 123.94
100 CR 0 Jeff Chen San Jose 2021 Tesla 213 11.66 11.704 113.78

Single

23 CR o Marty Fermer SF 2019 Tesla foul -.097 11.78 11.789 113.50
93 CR 0 Anthony Ly Petaluma 2022 Tesla foul -1.499 9.98 13.126 141.97
P739 P o Don Creed Santa Rosa CA 74 Nova Chev 014 11.28 11.299 113.60
D762 CR o Kevin D Adamo Napa 2003 Vette 040 12.04 12.020 111.90
M727 CR o Willie Woo Moraga 84 Vette 016 10.49 10.528 118.82
R781 ]JP o Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 .050 10.15 10.235 123.25
100 CR o Jeff Chen San Jose 2021 Tesla 176 11.69 11.745 110.00
G704 JP 0  Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro Chev 406 foul -.009 11.74 11.717 113.72
50 CR o Tommy Pierson Livermore 2019 Hellcat 061 10.00 10.151 140.90
Single
......... 113 ROUND 3333

M727 CR o Willie Woo Moraga 84 Vette .085 10.48 10.501 128.11
50 CR o Tommy Pierson Livermore 2019 Hellcat 167 10.00 9.936 140.94




23 CR o  Marty Fermer SF 2019 Tesla 069 11.79 11.844 112.88

100 CR o Jeff Chen San Jose 2021 Tesla 127 11.74 11.763 114.29
P739 JP o Don Creed Santa Rosa CA 74 Nova Chev 124 11.28 11.245 117.52
Single
::: ROUND 4:: i :
CR o Marty Fermer SF 2019 Tesla .186 11.80 11.846 111.66
P739 JP o Don Creed Santa Rosa CA 74 Nova Chev foul -.024 11.24 11.517 114.95
M727 CR o Willie Woo Moraga 84 Vette 3.352 10.50 26.161
Single
I FINALS i e
23 CR o Marty Fermer SF 2019 Tesla .103 11.85 11.856 108.37

M727 CR o  Willie Woo Moraga 84 Vette 317  10.49 10.450 128.75



Wednesday Night May 4 2022

MOTORCYCLE Elimination Results 5/MAY/2022
LT e e E s e RN R R R SR ERa ea it iitd CompulLink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

62 MC 3 Sean Banco American Canyon 037 10.80 ; 124.12
78 MC 8  Dominic Piazza Penngrove 2015 Kaw 276 10.85 . 130.15
48 MC 4 Bill Myers Petaluma 1989 Honda 073 14.75 14.913 85.54
925 MC 9  Denniz Odell Crockett 07 Suz foul -.038 11.50 12.154 111.67
703 MC 6  Tyler Christle Kaw 166 9.80 9.997 123.40
208 MC 11 Alfredo Escandin Novato 1996 HD 443 10.85 10.918 122.50
108 MC 2 Jennifer Kirchhofer Benicia 1999 Ducati .061 12.50 12.804 105.91
9 MC 7 Matt Rambo Napa 1996 2X1100 Kaw 221 12.00 11.856 99.35

745 MC 5  Brad Hawkes Fremont 2004 Buell .189 12.45 13.088 103.57
117 MC 10 Nick Crawford Oakland foul BROKE

735 MC 1 Joe Sisk Hayward 2008 Suzuki 347 9.45 9.573 143.12

Single
R N0 1) D I AR HHH

735 MC 1 Joe Sisk Hayward 2008 Suzuki .056 128.05
48 MC 4  Bill Myers Petaluma 1989 Honda .507 86.05
62 MC 3 Sean Banco American Canyon .058 10.80 10.869 136.90
703 MC 6 Tyler Christle Kaw 123 980 9.817 125.69
108 MC 2 Jennifer Kirchhofer Benicia 1999 Ducati 134 12.50 12.946 105.23
745 MC 5  Brad Hawkes Fremont 2004 Buell 019 12,50 13.325 99.90
i ROUND 3 i
735 MC 1 Joe Sisk Hayward 2008 Suzuki 098 944 9.628 137.22
108 MC 2 Jennifer Kirchhofer Benicia 1999 Ducati .044 12.50 12.758 107.88
62 MC 3 Sean Banco American Canyon .230 10.85 10.837 136.90
Single
it FINALS  sissssssmssssssaiss R HHHHH EHHHH
735 MC 1 Joe Sisk Hayward 2008 Suzuki

62 MC 3 Sean Banco American Canyon 071 10.80 10.675 137.89




Wednesday Night May 4 2022

SPORT STREET Elimination Results 5/MAY/2022
"""""""""" e e SN Compulink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

R {0101 N I e
27 SPS o Douglas McCay Rodeo 2021 Ford F150 099 13.61 13.711 90.71
69 SPS o Mike Huerta Livermore 2010 Acura 073 14.40 14.604 95.73
49  SPS o Joraq MaGbanua Vallejo 2019 Honda 004 12.70 12.721 93.97
59 SPS 0 Vidimir Bieavenue Rohnert Park 2011 BMW 435 15.10 15.287 89.69
71 SPS 0 Jose Luis San Pablo Nissan 194  13.10 13.338 104.76
82 SPS 0 Jonathan Sanchez San Pablo 2021 Toyota .581 12.10 12.061 117.74
88 SPS o Johathan Sanchez San Palto 21 Toyota 170  13.10 13.411 102.79

W748 SPS 0 032 13.41 13.605 83.39

st ROUIND 2 oot a e e T s s ettt s et e b s
27 SPS o Douglas McCay Rodeo 2021 Ford F150 064 13.61 13.674 89.93
71  SPS o Jose Luis San Pablo Nissan 232 13.10 13.186 105.59
49 SPS o Joraq MaGbanua Vallejo 2019 Honda foul -.091 12.55 13.760 105.14

Single

st FINALS iist it

27 SPS o Douglas McCay Rodeo 2021 Ford F150 063 13.59 13.696 89.58

49  SPS o Joraq MaGbanua Vallejo 2019 Honda 223  12.55 12.830 109.40




Wednesday Night May 4 2022

STREET Elimination Results

5/MAY/2022
i%: CompulLink StarTrak

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

MOTOR

REACTION

D/1

B709 ST
102 ST
56 ST
10 ST
18 ST
39 ST
31 ST
824 ST
44 ST
53 ST
112 ST
73 ST
84 ST
114 ST
101 ST
74 ST
47 ST
87 ST
46 ST
32 ST
64 ST
&1 - 5T
13 ST
43 ST
29 ST
113 ST
11 ST
76 ST
111 ST
109 ST

W748 ST

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

Joseph Bimbo

Brad Bowen
Michael MCauley

Kevin Miller
Jeffrey Hammond

Dustin Pierce
Jackson Collers

Tim Barron
Tom Markovica

Trevin Cholmandelex
Rich Rose

Don Henslee
Ben Mack

Drew Keeler
Jason Pike

Todor Trousles
John Sollne

Ron Gehrke
Edward Warren

John Trimboli
Joshua Lake

Robert Pospishek
Paul Dolan

Michael Gervais
Dennia Crowley

Tony TreCroCi
Dennis Strafford

Spencer Marcil

Evan Garcia

Jay Russell

Dave Mullet

Bowen
SSF

Santa Rosa
Napa

Sonoma
Rohnert Park

Rohnert Park
Napa

Napa
Walnut Creek

Brentwood
Fairfield

San Rafael
Healdsburg

Dixon
Sonoma

Napa
Fresno

San Ramon
San Rafael

Dixon
Orinda

Guerneville
Forestville

Pacifica
Napa

Rohnert Park
Rohnert Park
Vallejo

Vacaville

2004 Lighting
00 Trans Am

17 Mustang
2001 Ford F350

1996 Dodge
2018 Charger

2005 Chevy
209 Vette

03 Ford F350
2014 CAD

1966 Chevelle
2002 Mustang

Camaro
1967 Mustang

Jeep
1972 Ford

2000 Dodger
2005 Dodge

2017 Ram
2021 Chevy

2021 Challenger
1968 Chevelle

1967 Camaro

1996 Vette

2005 Vette

1967 Barracuda

2016 Ford

2015 Challenger

1994 Camaro

Ford 6.0

foul

.294
761

.056
743

229
365

.105
.005

.105
.035

.024

-.058

136
216

.206
.091

.504
.071

.156

foul -.162

foul

.084
016

.292
.041

.026
115

.028

-014

068
175

249
131

1.576

15.20
11.60

12.07
15.50

15.18
18.40

17.78
13.17

17.00
12.20

13.88
12.80

15.20
15.00

13.40
14.70

14.50
11.90

16.98
15.13

14.59
14.00

12.17
12.88

11.53
14.33

12.15
13.15

11.53
11.70

13.40
13.73

13.41

15.402
12.309

12.321
16.021

15.431
18.749

17.797
13.342

17.105
12.124

13.920
12.950

15.325
15.046

13.401
14.826

15.667
11.885

17.204
14.799

14.676
13.961

12.226
12.739

11.637
14.359

12.201
13.088

11.529
11.617

14.022
13.705

1.056




Single

HH ROUND 2 H H Y

18 ST 0 Dustin Pierce Sonoma 1996 Dodge
56 ST o Kevin Miller Santa Rosa foul -057 15.15 15.301 90.45
31 ST o Tim Barron Rohnert Park 2005 Chevy 159 17.00 16.956 81.16
W748 ST o Dave Mullet Vacaville 1994 Camaro foul -.105 13.30 13.398 100.90
B709 ST o Brad Bowen Bowen 00 Trans Am 072 12.06 12.090 105.88
112 ST o Don Henslee Brentwood 1966 Chevelle 155 15.20 15.187 84.49
44 ST 0 Trevin Cholmandelex Napa 03 Ford F350 Ford 6.0 136 13.88 13.888 94.22
84 ST o Drew Keeler San Rafael Camaro 092 13.35 14.236 105.01
64 ST o  Robert Pospishek Dixon 2021 Challenger 079 12.17 12.145 114.48
47 ST o Ron Gehrke Napa 2000 Dodger foul -.009 16.98 16.914 78.20
13 ST o Michael Gervais Guerneville 1967 Camaro .032 11,53 11.533 112.32
29 ST o Tony TreCroCi Pacifica 045 12.15 12.165 107.55
11 ST o Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park 1967 Barracuda 063 11.51 11.598 103.71
46 ST 0 John Trimboli San Ramon 2017 Ram 039 14,59 15.188 93.80

ROUND T BEIIIIIIIIIIIIIINN
18 ST Dustin Pierce Sonoma 1996 Dodge .021 17.72 17.783 73.04
64 ST o Robert Pospishek Dixon 2021 Challenger .254 12.10 12.055 114.73
44 ST o  Trevin Cholmandelex Napa 03 Ford F350 Ford 6.0 017 13.83 13.871 93.78
B709 ST o Brad Bowen Bowen 00 Trans Am 056 12.03 12.111 111.63
11 ST o Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park 1967 Barracuda 063 11.51 11.592 106.42
13 ST o Michael Gervais Guerneville 1967 Camaro 139 11.53 11.462 107.44
31 ST o Tim Barron Rohnert Park 2005 Chevy foul -.354 17.00 16.895 81.36
Single
44 ST 0  Trevin Cholmandelex Napa 03 Ford F350 Ford 6.0 100 13.83 13.865 94.32
18 ST 0  Dustin Pierce Sonoma 1996 Dodge foul -.021 17.74 17.759 73.47
11 ST o  Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park 1967 Barracuda 079 11.53 11.548 112.72
31 ST o Tim Barron Rohnert Park 2005 Chevy .285 17.00 16.881 81.16
r FINALS FE i e L e
44 ST o Trevin Cholmandelex Napa 03 Ford F350 Ford 6.0 100 13.83 13.921 93.41

11 ST o Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park 1967 Barracuda .057 11.53 11.505 111.59



Wednesday Night May 4 2022
HIGH SCHOOL Elimination Results 5/MAY/2022

""""" fsiiisisiziiiiii Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

$#:ROUND 1 Y
N725 HS o Dean Pinten Vacaville 1994 Vette 127 13.20 13.242 92.96
281 HS o Teggih Cholmohdeley Napa 1999 BMW 156 14.48 14.539 94.84
285 HS o Nihal Dulas Mill Valley BMW .398 13.70 13.780 106.41
284 HS o Enzo Marino Sonoma 1999 Jajuar 444 15.10 15.142 91.44
278 HS o Jacob Reuser Petaluma 2011 WRX .055 14.95 15.083 74.36
280 HS 0 Jessa Alosta Huern Pleasanton 2003 Honda .257 15.70 15.744 89.27
276 HS o Devin Cerini Petaluma 2021 Challenger 070 13.45 13.559 107.10

Single

N725 HS o Dean Pinten Vacaville 1994 Vette 090 13.20 13.429 84.03
285 HS o Nihal Dulas Mill Valley BMW 774 13.70 14.536 97.96
278 HS o Jacob Reuser Petaluma 2011 WRX .002 1495 15.211 85.34
276 HS o Devin Cerini Petaluma 2021 Challenger 293  13.45 13.673 108.98

HInNNN FINALS i T e— TR e A N SRR TR e a E s R AR R R -

N725 HS o Dean Pinten Vacaville 1994 Vette .080 13.18 13.510 87.17
278 HS 0 Jacob Reuser Petaluma 2011 WRX 060 14.95 15.317 94.57




Wednesday Night May 4 2022

5/MAY/2022
CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

1 TC o Marin Horner CHP 424 17.50 17.715 83.05
278 TC o Jacob Reuser Casa Grande High Sch foul -.059 15.20 14.955 95.88
2 TC o Houser Novato PD 177  16.82 16.885 82.22
276 TC o Devin Cerini Casa Granda High Sch 112 13.50 13.681 107.38
3 TC o Derutte Santa Rosa CHP 230 16.80 16.978 79.91
281 TC 0 Teagin Cholmondeley American Christian 162  14.89 14.529 94.70
N725 TC 0o Dean Pinten Vacaville CA 945 Corvette 066 13.29 13.591 80.44

4 TC o Paulson Napa CHP 241 16.40 16.604 81.37




